Contingent consideration relating to acquisitions has been included based on management estimates of the most likely
outcome (Note 19). However, any subsequent re-measurement of contingent consideration is recognised in the Consolidated
Income Statement.

www.informa.com130 Informa PLC Annual Report 2014

5. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY
IFRS 11 is a new standard which replaces IAS 31 and SIC 13 and is effective from 1 January 2014. Under IFRS 11 joint control is
defined as the contractually agreed sharing of control of an arrangement which exists only when the decisions about the relevant
activities require the unanimous consent of the parties sharing control. IFRS 11 addresses only two forms of joint arrangements
(joint operations and joint ventures) and removes the option to account for joint ventures using proportionate consolidation. The
Group has changed its accounting for joint ventures from proportionate consolidation to equity accounting. This change in policy
has required a restatement of the comparative periods.

The impact of the prior year adjustment on the previously reported Consolidated Income Statement is summarised as follows:

Year ended 31 December 2013

Previously
reported

£m
Adjustments

£m
Restated

£m

Revenue 1,132.4 (2.4) 1,130.0

Net operating expenses (985.7) 1.7 (984.0)

Operating profit 146.7 (0.7) 146.0

Share of results of joint ventures − 0.4 0.4

Profit before tax 115.7 (0.3) 115.4

Tax charge (12.6) 0.2 (12.4)

Profit for the year from continuing operations 103.1 (0.1) 103.0

Loss for the year (6.4) (0.1) (6.5)

Attributable to:

– Equity holders of the parent (6.4) (0.1) (6.5)

The prior year adjustments on the previously reported Consolidated Income Statement in 2013 had no impact on earnings
per share.

The impact of the prior year adjustment on the previously reported Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income
is summarised as follows:

Year ended 31 December 2013

Previously
reported

£m
Adjustments

£m
Restated

£m

Loss for the year (6.4) (0.1) (6.5)

Total comprehensive expense for the year1 (24.9) (0.1) (25.0)

Attributable from continuing operations to:

– Equity holders of the parent1 84.6 (0.1) 84.5

1 These numbers do not reflect the reclassification of cumulative foreign exchange losses on disposals of £3.6m.

 Annual Report 2014 Informa PLC 131www.informa.com

S
T

R
A

T
EG

IC

 R
E

PO
R

T
G

O
V

E
R

N
A

N
C

E

FIN
A

N
C

IA
L

S

TA
T

E
M

E
N

T
S

NOTES TO THE CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2014

5. CHANGE IN ACCOUNTING POLICY (CONTINUED)
The impact of the prior year adjustment on the previously reported Consolidated Statement of Financial Position is summarised
as follows:

Year ended 31 December 2013 Year ended 31 December 2012

Previously
reported

£m
Adjustments

£m
Restated

£m

Previously
reported

£m
Adjustments

£m
Restated

£m

Non-current assets

Other intangible assets 780.3 (1.3) 779.0 874.7 − 874.7

Investments in joint ventures − 0.6 0.6 − 0.5 0.5

Other receivables 37.6 0.5 38.1 20.4 − 20.4

Current assets

Trade and other receivables 203.0 − 203.0 228.0 (1.0) 227.0

Current tax asset 2.6 (0.2) 2.4 3.1 − 3.1

Cash at hand and in bank 32.4 (0.4) 32.0 23.9 − 23.9

Capital and reserves

Retained earnings 2,433.3 − 2,433.3 2,543.6 0.1 2,543.7

Non-current liabilities

Trade and other payables 7.0 (0.5) 6.5 3.6 − 3.6

Current liabilities

Current tax liabilities 45.1 (0.1) 45.0 78.0 − 78.0

Trade and other payables 179.5 (0.1) 179.4 202.3 1.0 203.3

Deferred income 316.0 (0.1) 315.9 308.1 (1.6) 306.5

The impact of the prior year adjustment on the previously reported Consolidated Cash Flow Statement is summarised as follows:

Year ended 31 December 2013

Previously
reported

£m
Adjustments

£m
Restated

£m

Profit before tax from continuing and discontinued operations 2.5 (0.3) 2.2

Amortisation of other intangible assets 139.3 (0.1) 139.2

Share of results of joint ventures − (0.4) (0.4)

Decrease in receivables 12.6 (1.5) 11.1

Increase in payables (21.3) 0.1 (21.2)

Cash generated by operations 332.3 (2.2) 330.1

Dividends received from joint ventures − 0.2 0.2

Purchase of other intangible assets (50.4) 1.4 (49.0)

www.informa.com132 Informa PLC Annual Report 2014

6. REVENUE
An analysis of the Group’s revenue is as follows:

2014
£m

20131

£m

Subscriptions 464.8 477.4

Attendees 167.6 173.0

Copy sales 215.4 221.8

Exhibitors 194.4 165.6

Sponsorship 73.0 66.9

Advertising 21.8 25.3

Total revenue from continuing operations 1,137.0 1,130.0

1 Restated for the change in accounting for joint ventures (see Note 5).

7. BUSINESS SEGMENTS
BUSINESS SEGMENTS
Management has identified reportable segments based on financial information used by the Board of Directors in allocating
resources and making strategic decisions. We consider the Chief Operating Decision Maker to be the Executive Directors.